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The MIAl91er of Food aad Acrlew lure llSbn tUdwaJ) : (a) A s,atement show!ng the information Is laid on the Table of the House. [Se� Appendix VII, annexure No. 20.]

(b) The matter is under enqult')',
(c) No. Government of India have

.appolnte1 an authorised Controller for
:running the Jagdish Sugar mills during 1 P52-53 season.

MEDICAL STORE D&POfl

606. Dr. Allllll: Will the Minister of lfeaUb be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount soent on the purch11se of medicines at Medical Store ·Depots at Madras, Bombay, Calcutta and Karna! in the years 1949, 1950,
1951 and 1952 (upto 30th September,
:952);

(b) the amount spent on the pur chase of lnd!11enously manufactured medicines and forei,m manulactured medicines &eJ)arately;

f c) the amount spent In different r.ountries and the names of �uch

,•ountries; . and
(d) whether the equlvalPnts o[ for eign manufactures which were ordered by Medical Stores Depots are manu factured by Indian manufacturers?

The Deputy Mialner of Beattla
( Shrlmatl Chaiutnaekhar l : (a) to ( c) :
A statement giving the required Infor mation Is laid on the Table of the House. (See Appendix VU. annexure
No. 21]

(d) No; except In very rare ·rues where the price of the Imported pro duct happens to be appreciably lower t.ban that of the lndisenous product.

LEPROSY Rz9£ARCII WTITVff
.,. Dr. Amla: wm the Minister of

:lleaHll be pleaaed to state:

• <a) whether Ooffnunent have talreu
8117 declsloa re,rard.ln,r the establJall-

ment uf a Lep�osy Research Inatitute;
and

(bl it the answer to part (a) above be In the affirmative. what would be the initial cost and runnlnR expeme1 of sue!'! an lnsUtute?

Tbe Depat, 1'1.l&irier of Heal&li (ShrlmaU Cbudraaekhar): (a) 'l'be question of the locatl.on of the Central Leprosy Teaching and Research Insti tute at Chlnaleput (Madras State) ii still under consideration of Government and a llnal decision Is expected to be reached shortl,Y.

(b) The initial cos.t of the Central Leprosy Institute for construction of bulldlngs and equipment la estimated to be about Rs. 10 lakhs, while the · annual recurring expenditure of the Institute would bt> about Rs. 3 lakhs, In additlor: to the cost of maintenance of the two existina: Institutions la'
Madras. viz. the Lady WIJllng Leprosy Sanatorium at Chln&leput and the Silver .Jubilee Children's CllniC' at Saidapet. which will be part of th•
C:1mtrAI Leprosy Institute a<"cordinlf to the scheme under consideration.

H£ALTR J!!DUCATIOH

608. Dr. Amin: wm the Minister of Health be pleased to .state:

<al the number of oersona who saw the lllm� on Health &lucatlon shown by the Mobile Cinema unit. or1anlaed by the Central Government:

lb l the names of the oarl• of the country where such lllms were shown;
and

( <' l the exoenses Incurred on this pro paganda AO far?

The Deputy Mlalster of Bealtll (SbrlmaU Chudruekhar): (a) It la estimated that about 12.00,000 persona have seen· film� on Health Educntlon shown by the Mobile Cinema Unltll belonging to the Ministry of Health.

(bl Health Education Films were shown Jn:-

(1) Delhi, New Delhi and praetl rAIIY all the vlll .. es of the Delhi State;

(ii) Meerut, Bllaspur, Tllpatta.
Dadrl. itnd Gazlabad In Uttar
Pradesh;

(!'.I) PonlpPt. Kamal, Baball. Nllo kherl, Thaneswu, ICurukshe tra, J:,etlsar, Pehowa, Hlf,sar and P'ar1dabad In the Punjab:

(Iv) RaJpura In PEPSU, and
(v) Canpna,ar In Rajuthan.

